5
e }

FiL

$ <

ﬁ

/7%

b/,

=VE
VL

n. 2

Vo
Tt

it

RE

ORDER |

® e

IN RE: PETTITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * REFORE THE
SE/S Bay Drive, 185 ft. SW

of ¢/l Wye Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
3729 Bay Drive
15th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
5th Councilmanic District
William P. Jordan, Jr., et ux #% Case No. 95-94-A
Petitioners

* * * * *® * * ¥ * ® #

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for

Variance for the property located at 3729 Bay Drive in the Bowleys Quar-

ters section of Baltimore County. The Pebition is filed by William P.

Jordan, Jr., and Marie Jordan, his wife, property owners. The Petitioners

seek relief from the strict application of Section 1A04.3.B.3 of the Balti-

more County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.} to permit side yard setbacks of

10 Et. in lieu of the required 50 ft. The subject property and relief

requested is more particularly shown on the site plan marked as Petition-

ers' Exhibit No. 2.
Appearing at the hearing held for this case were the property owners,

William P. Jordan, Jr., and Marie Jordan, his wife. The Petitloners were

represented by John B. Gontrum, Esquire. Several residents from the sur-

rounding locale appeared as Protestants/interested persons. They included

Maria Fraley, Tris and Jack Rosier, Betty Johnson, and Billie Kozyski.
The subject property and issues presented are well familiar to this

Zoning Commissioner. I recently heard testimony and evidence on the prop-

erty while considering a Petition for 8pecial Hearing in case No. 93-393~

SPH. 1In that case, the Petitioner asked for a determination that an
existing residential structure with accessory structures or, in the alter-
nate, accegsory structures on a shore property incidental to a waterfront

For reasons fully set forth in that opinion, the

MICROFILMED

use were permitted.
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Petition was denied. Testimony and evidence presented, in considering the
instant case, was that an appeal to my decision was taken to the Board of

Appeals. The Board, upon a rehearing and reconsideration, also denied the

Petition for Special Hearing on July 22, 1994. An appeal of that decision

is pending in the Circuit Court for Baltimore County. That appeal will be

moot if relief in the instant case is granted.
As to the subject site, it is known as 3729 Bay Drive and is located

in the Bowleys Quarters subdivision of Baltimore County. This is a water-

front property and located within an older subdivision which was developed

years ago. As is the case with many such subdivisions, the lots were laid

out in 50 ft. widths. The subject lot, known as lot No. 235, is 50 f£ft.

wide and ranges in depth from 251 ft. to 300 ft. The property fronts the

Chesapeake Bay. The lots to either side of the property, Nos. 234 and

236, are improved with existing dwellings. 1In fact, those dwellings are

located closer to the property line with the subject site than the pro-
posed structure in this case. On the Johnson lot, known as lot No. 234,
the dwelling maintains an 18 ft. setback, however, a shed is but 6 ft.

from +the property line. On the Rosler lot, No. 236, the distance of the

dwelling from the property line ranges from 2 ft. to 5 ft. Moreover, a

shed immediately abuts the property line.

As recounted in the testimony offered at the previous case, the sub-
ject lot owned by Mr. and Mrs. Jordan is unimproved but for two small
sheds near Bay Drive and a structure on the south side of the lot near the
waterfront. Tﬂe history, use, and an identification of +this structure
under the BCZR was the subject of the prior case. For reasons set forth
therein, I determined that the structure was not allowed where located.
My decision, as noted above, was affirmed by the County Board of Appeals,

which also ordered that the structure be razed within &0 days.
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In the instant case, Mr. Jordan proposes an alternate method under
which his property may be utilized and enjoyed. 8pecifically, he proposes
either relocating the existing structure or razing same and building a re-
placement within a 30 ft. by 85 ft. building envelope as shown on the site
plan. The building envelope will provide a 10 ft. side yard setback on
both sides, hence the need for the variance from Section 1A04.3.B.3 which
requires 50 ft. Moreover, there will be a minimum of 75 ft. setback from
the road in compliance with the regulations. Also, the building envelope
ig set back a minimum of 100 ft. from the waterfront. All other =zoning
area requirements and other regulations will be met.

Mr. Jordan noted that the zoning regulations governing development in
the R.C.5 zone mandate that not more than 15% of the property may be devel-
oped. Thus, although the building envelope would allow a structure up to
30 ft. in width by 85 ft. in depth, any structure actually constructed
therein must be smaller. Moreover, compliance with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Act is necessary.

The issue as it comes before me is very narrow in scope. The sole
relief requested is from the setback requirements which require a =side
yard of at least 50 ft. 1In this case, adherence to those regulations is
clearly impossible. The lot iz only 50 ft. wide, thus strict adherence
would prohibit the construction of any dwelling on the site.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, T am
persuaded that the variance should be granted. It is apparent that the
Petitions would suffer a practical difficulty if the relief requested were
denied. Specifically, the Petitioners would not be able to utilize the
property for a permitted purpose, (i.e., residential) if strict adherence
to the setback regulations was required. Moreover, Iksee no detriment to

the surrcunding locale if a building is constructed within the envelope as
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shown. Indeed, the neighkors who protested in the special hearing case do

not object to a relocation of the building where proposed. Lastly, the

relief requested is clearly within the spirit and intent of the zoning

regulations. For these reasons, 1 believe that the Petition for Zoning

Variance should be granted and will so order.
The facts and evidence presented tend to establish that special cendi-

tions or circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or structures

located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas of Baltimore County; that

to deny the relief requested would result in practical difficulty, unrea-

sonable hardship, or severe economic hardship , upon the Petitioner; and
that strict compliance with the Chesapeake Béy Critical Area requirements
and the B.C.Z.R. would deprive the Petitioner of rights commonly enjoyed

by other properties in similar areas within the Chesapeake Bay Critical

Areas in Baltimore County. The granting of the relief requested will not
confer upon the Petitioner any special privilege that would be denied by
the critical area regulations to other lands or structures within the
Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. Clearly, the request is not based upon
conditions or circumstances which are the result of the Petitioner's ac-
tions, nor does the request arise from a condition relating to land or
building use, either permitted or nonconforming, on another property. The

relief requested is in harmony with the general spirit and intent of the

Critical Areas legislation for Baltimore County and conforms to the re-
quirements as set forth in Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R.

In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., the Director of
the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has
gubmitted recommendations (attached herewith) which describe what steps
the Petitioner must take to insure that the relief requested complies with
the following Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas requirements to:
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1) Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that
result from pollutants that are discharged from atruc-
tures or conveyances or that have run off from sur-

rounding lands;

2) Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and

Be consistent with established land use policies
for development in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area

which accommodate growth and also address the fact
that, even 1if pollution is controlled, the number,

movement, and activities of persons in that area can
create adverse environmental impacts.

3)

These recommendations shall be attached hereto and become a

permanent part of the decision rendered in this case. There is no evi-

dence in the record that the relief requested would adversely affect the

health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public provided there 1is

compliance with the requirements of the Department of Environmental Protec-

tion and Resource Management as more fully described below.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and

public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Balti-

more County this [ 2 day of Octocber, 1994 that a wvariance from 8Section

1A04.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit

gide yard setbacks of 10 ft. in lieu of the required 50 ft be and is here-

by GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are

conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petiticners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process

from this Order has expired. TIf, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners

would be required to return, and he responsible
for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. The Petitioners shall comply with all re- . .
MICROFILMED

quirements of the Department of Environmental
Protection and Resource Management as set forth
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in their comments dated September 19, 1994, at-
tached hereto and made a part thereof. .

3. When applying for a building permit, the
site plan filed must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Qpder.

%%Af//% |

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County



Baltimore Coimty Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

2uﬁellz Courthouse -
00 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

October 18, 1994

John B. Gontrum, Esquire
Romadka, Gontrum and McLaughlin
814 Eastern Boulevard

Essex, Maryland 21221

RE: Case No. 95-94-A
Petition for Variance
Property: 3729 Bay Drive
William P. Jordan, et ux, Petitioners

¢
1

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted, with restric-
tions, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require addition-
al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our

Appeals Clerk at 887-3391. .
Very truly yo , :
A
w2

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES :mmn

att.

ce:  Mrs. Maria Fraley .
Mr. and Mrs. J. Rosier
Mrs. Betty Johnson
Mr. Billie Kozyski

XY, Printed with Soybean lnk
%8 on Rocycled Paper
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si», Petition for Vamaqﬁze

*W to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore ounty
O

for the property located at 3729 Bay Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21220
which is presently zoned R.C, 5

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management,
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made & part herecf, hereby petition for a Varlance from Section(s)

1A04.3B.3 to permit sideyard setbacks of 10' in lieu of permitted 50°'.

of the Zoning Rogulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasans: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

Without variances no structure can be placed on lot. Variances are campatible
with setbacks of structures on adjacent propertles. ]

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
), or we, agres to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
ke bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baftimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

IWe do solsmnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of pearjury, that l/we ara the
legal ewner(s} of the property which is the subject of this Petition,

Contact Purchaser/Lesseo; Legal Ownear(s):
. Willlam P. Jordan, Jr.ﬂq s
(Type or Print Name) (Typa,or Print e) [
| g /ﬁm e,
Signature . ignalure
Marie Jordan
Addresy (Ty r Print Name)
City State Zipcode Slgnatura
Altorney for Pelitloner:
John B.Gontrum, Esquire , 3800 Bay Dr:Lve (410)335—4363

{Type ot Print Nal Address Phone No,
% /}/é& Baltimore, MD 21220
City State Zipcode

SI“WDKA, GONTRIM & mmmm PLA. Name, Address and phone number of representative: {o be contacted,
814 Eastern Blvd.

Address Phone No, Nama

Egsex, MD 21221 686-8274

Clty State Ziptade Address Phone No.
] OFFICE USE ONLY T

. D Eo P-Pw< : l}& f \ Es“MATj: LEINGTH of HEARJ:&&IIIIJIO for Hearing ——
the following dates ext Two Manths
5 Ne

ALL OTHER

.
q 8 ‘\M »"‘/ REVIEWED BY: DATE
et d e Y e T
: DA AT e
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 3729 BAY DRIVE, BALT., MD. 21220
RElection District 15 Councilmanic District 5

Beginning at a point on the southeast side of Bay Drive, which is
30' wide at a distance of 165' southwest of the centerline of Wye
Road, which is 30' wide. Being Lot No. 235, Second Addition to
Plat 1 of Bowleys Quarters, as recorded in Baltimore County Plat
Book #8, folio 73, containing .32 acres or 13,800 square feet, more
or less.

MICROFILMEE



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING B G-rF
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

Dutrict.... 2. / ‘ mam;.../%?é[iﬁ----_-___..
Posted fOr: ocovcann- & s

Petitioner; . M---ﬁ-ﬁ“.ﬂit{:iﬁzéﬂ .............. [t g e e o
Location o property. Z22F.... 500 L, SEL =Sl MY

v e = oyt ot 7 D M o 0 e g e T S8 4 0 % g = e e i a0 bl e s
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i '?fSEfazéigy&DMajebf'BWéfi
16th Eluction Distriet ~

f':{;gm*m mlﬁnanle

.
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,, q ’-2/7/ , lgqtp

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _l_ successiv,

weeks, the first publication appearing on Q] ZZ/ 19q

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

. W ompidhaos

LEGAL AD. - TOQWSON
Bewiver
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Zoning Administration &

Development Management
11t iVest Chesepooke Avenue : ) ,
Tovsun, Murylund 21204 Aocount: R-001.6150

Number 94 (WCR)
Date
9/8/94 DROP--OFF ——-— NO REVIEW
#010 — VARIANCE $50,00
#080 -~ SIGN POSTING 35.00
TOTAL $85,00
Legal Owner: William P, Jordan, Jr. & Marie Jordan : @%ﬂ@@@?iiﬁ&ﬁ

3729 Bay Drive
Digtrict: 15c¢5
Zoning: R,C.~5

Area: 13,800 square feet . ,
CRITICAL AREA ‘ Check from Marie & William
Jordan, Jr.

Attorney: John Gontrum
G3ADIH0304KITHRE 8%, 00

i Please Make Checks Payable To: Ba!tlmnrﬁa éo&‘rﬂ} 1 EEJAM{??W‘)am?é

Cashier Validation
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| Zoning Administration & _ —
" Dév&logmént Management (?b “-“7(-/“ f]_
1t st hosapouks Avumo | besou: ROVL8150 |
Number 94 (WORY
Date

o 9/8/94 DROP--OFF ——— NO REVIEW

#010 - VARIANCE ~- $50.00
#OB0 ~ SIGN POSTING ~—ememmnimsmmomen e 35.00

TOTAL $85.00 -

Legal Owner: William P, Jordan, Jr. & Marie Jordan
3729 Bay Drive \

District: 15c5H

Zoning: R.C.-3

Area: 13,800 square feet

CRITTCAL AREA

Attorney: John Gontrum

Check from Marie & William
Jo=dan, Jr.

JAAGSEAIUAL LR L (0

' B GOl La2LAM -0l 74
) " Please Make Checks Payable To; Baltimore ‘ch‘rgyi Hatr-od s

Cashier Valldation



, Baltimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

.o

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

SEPTEMBER 16, 1934

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zaning 2ct and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herain in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
ar
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 95-94-A (Ttem B4) \
3729 Bay Drive :
SE/S Bay Drive, 185' SW of ¢/l Wye Road

15th Election Dstrict - 5th Councilmanic

Petitioner(s}s William P. Jordan, Jr. and Marie Jordan

HEARING: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 13, 1994 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118, 014 Courthouse.

Variance to permit side yard setbacks of 10 feot in lieu of the permitted 50 feet.

Ernold Jablon
Director

ool William and Mapie Jordan
John B. Gontrum, Esq.

NOTES: (1) ZONING SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W, CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ON THE HEARING DATE.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANWDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLERSE CALL 887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTRCT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

aon Hecyclad Paper !

é‘_:} Printed with Soyhaan Ink
%



. ' ,_'Baitimore County Government ™ .

Office of Zoning Administration
and Devclopment Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

OCT. O 5 1904

John B. Gontrum, Esq.
814 Fastern Ave.
Essex, Maryland 21221 RE: Item No. 94 Case No.95-94-

Petitioner: William P Jordan, Jr.

Dear Petitioner:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee {ZAC) has reviewed the plans submitted with the above referenced
petition., The attached comments from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties, l.e. Zoning
Commigsioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case,

Enclosed are all comments submitted thug far from the members of ZAC that offer or request
information on jyour petition. If additional comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will
forward them to you. Otherwlse, any comment that is not informative will be placed in the hearving
file. This petition was accepted for filing on September 08 , 1994 and a hearing scheduled
accordingly.

The following comments are related gnly to the filing of future zoning petitions and are aimed at
expediting the petition filing process with this office.

1} The Director of Zoning Administration and Development Management has instituted a system whereby
seasoned zoning attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions that comply with all aspects
of the zoning regulations and petitions filing requirements can file their petiticns with this offlce
without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnal.

2) Anyone using this system should be fully aware that they are responsible for the accnracy and
completeness of any such petition. All petitions filed in this manner wiil be reviewed and commented on
by Zoning personnel prior to the hearing. In the event that the peitlon has not been filed correctly,
there is always a possibility that another hearing will be required or the Zoning Comnissioner will deny
the petition due to errors or incompleteness.

3 Attorneys, engineers and applicants who make appointments to file petitions on a regnlar basls and
fail to keep the appoinwtment without a 72 hour notice will be required to submit the appropriate f1ling
fee at the time future appointments are made. Failyre to keep these appointments without proper advance
notice, i.e. 72 hours, will result in the forfeiture loss of the filing fee.

L)
.8 Printad with Soybean Ink .
Q1¢9 '

on Hocyclod {Papar W. Carl Richards, Jr.

MICROFILMED



' ) ‘ 0. James Lighthizer

N Sﬁ‘? MarylandDepartmentof Transpartatlon SecreRry
@ ) State Highway Administration e ot _

Gy f- TS,

. Ms. Julie Winiarski Re: Baltimore County
Zoning Administration and Item No.: ( Vel )
Development Management
County Office Building
Room 109
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Ms. Winiarski:

ThlS office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access'a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway
Administration project.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Yery truly yours,

BptpisHrell

David Ramsey, Acting Chief
Engineering Access Permits

Division

BS/

My lelephone number is g%%

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Stalewide Toll Free

Malling Address: P.O. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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BALTIMOQRE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Interoffice Correspondence

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: September 26, 1894
Zoning Administration and Development Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
evelopers Engineering Section
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for September 26, &893
Items 90, 91, 93,

] 95, 97, 98 and 99

The Developers Engineering Section has reviewed
the zoning items for the subject meeting and we have
na commente.

RWB: 8w

BEP, £ 0 R0F

P

P T

L Y I
IRHaN T

da oo

HE
Fehopgs
-SRIl



[ &

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

September 19, 1994

TO: Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

FROM: J. Lawrence Pi1so§%¥3ﬂ
Development Coordi¥nhator, DEPRM
SUBJECT: Zoning Itenl #94 r Jordan Property

3729 Bay Dnjve
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 19, 1994

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

Development of the property must comply with Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
Regulations for Limited Development Areas. There can be no construction
within 100 feet of tidal waters. A Critical Area Administrative Variance is
required for construction within the 100 foot tidal buffer.

A grading study will also be required.

Ground Water Management

Existing or future structures on this lot cannot be served with any plumbing
fixtures until public sewerage is provided. Lot fails to meet requirements
for on-site sewage disposal.

JLP:SA:TE:sp

JORDAN/DEPRM/TXTSBP
SEP. 28 1904

;WQRUFI[MED



' ' Baltimore County Government .

\-I Fire Department

T

700 East Joppa Road 7 Office of the Fire Marshal
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410)887-4880
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESFONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: September 15, 1994
Zoning Administration and ‘ :
Development Management

-

FROM: Pat Keller, Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: Petitions from %oning Advisory Committee

A

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s):

Ttem Nos. 20, 9‘3, 95, 96, 97, 98 and 99.

T1f there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additicnal
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480.

¢

Prepared by: \72 / // A )/{ff"l\/’a/
Division Chief: //g//;/;ﬂz & A/M/

PK/JL: 1w

2AC.90/PZONE/ZAC] ng f?ﬁ; 1 G )
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} s Baltimore County Government '

Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue ' '
Towson, MDD 21204 (410) 887-3353

December 1, 1992

John B. Gontrum, Esquire

Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin, P.A.
814 Eastern Boulevard

Essex, Maryland 21221

RE: CASE NO. C-93-493
3729 BAY DRIVE
15TH ELECTION DISTRICT

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

Having had the opportunity to finally review the referenced
cagse with Director Arnold Jablon, it has been determined that even
though a permit was approved by the zoning office and issued on
December 11, 1987, this action was conducted in error.

This document relates to enclosing a veranda which does not
apply in this instance. Therefore, within the next 15 working days,
either obtain an appointment review date to file for a public hearing
to permit this use or a valid contract for the removal of both
accessory structures from the property.

If additional questions exist regarding this matter, please
contact this office at 887-3351. ‘

s
Sincerely, '

/ A y')J
Jafnes H. Tho n
oning Enforcement Coordinator

JHT:cer

oy
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
3729 Bay Drive, SE/S Bay Drive, 185'
sW of ¢/l Wye Road, 15th Election * ZONING COMMISSTIONER
District, 5th Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
William P. Jordan, Jr. and Marie Jordan
Petitioners * CASE NO. 95-94-A
* * * * * *® * * * * * ®

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in thls matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

o~

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

O g le S, o%,é/m/uﬁla

CAROLE 8. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 5222 aay of September, 1994, a
copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to John B.
Gontrum, Esquire, Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin, 814 Eastern Blvd.,

Baltimore, MD 21121, attorney for Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoningf =
PROPERTY.ADDRESS: 3729 Bay Drive, Baltimore, Md. 21220

Subdivision name: __Bowlev's Quarters
plat book# B Jollos 73 Jot# 235 Section#

—————

Variance

See pages 5 & & of the CHECKLIST 3.. addltlonal required In

__4 n_ar

Special Hearing

ﬁo_.auzu.v

I

&L _

75 -FU—4

OWNER: William & Marie Jordan

ZONING NOTES:

!. ZONING HISTORY: CASE NO. %3-893 SPH required taking down of
dwelling 14'x24' as noted on site @wmb

C
‘ 2. Plan indicates _uﬁnﬁpbm m%m“_.owm. Actiial building to be within %
envelope. Q
\l\”\.\@ma o o, s
3. Total aread cdovered. bycbuildings.nok:. do exceed 15%.or 2070 square ), el ,
feet. @ Vicinity Map
North . .
4. Plat is attached hereto and made a part hereof. scale: 1"=1000

I

D

LOCATION _Zmomz_b._._obw

Y
Counclimanic District: 5th e
T
Electlon Distriet; ~ 15th 3%
» .bulm..,&
iy
1"=200" geale map#: i
Zoning: R.C. 5 oy
Lot size: _*32 13,800
acrsage square feet

publle  private

sewer: [ [
WATER : W_ O

Chesapeake Bay Critical Area: m D
Prior Zoning Hearings:

North

date:
u_.mnm_.mn by:

|

IL):

Scale of Drawing: 1"'=<?

Zoning Office USE ONLY!

reviewad by: ITEM #:  CASE#
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' PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCE
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PETTTION FOR ZONING VARTANCE BRFOPE THE . .. . . - = . o

O Petition was denied. Testimony and evidence presented, in considering the
SE/S Bay Drive, 185 ft. SW DERSEERY eti Y P g
of c/1 Wye 3°ad ZONING COMMISSIONER . f' instant case, was that an appeal to my decision was taken to the Board of
3729 Bay Drive T '
15th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY T Rppeals. The Board, upon a rehearing and reconsideration, alsc denied the
5th Councilmanic District 2
William P. Jordan, Jr., et ux * Case No. 95-94-A e Petition for Special Hearing onr July 22, 1994. An appeal of that decision
Petitioners AR
rororor o o * LT is pending in the Circuit Court for Baltimore County. That appeal will be

In the instant case, Mr. Jordan proposes an alternate method under = - shown.  Indeed, the neighbors who protested in the special heari
. . . : E a earing case do

which his property may be utilized and enjoyed. Specifically, he proposes B i not object to a relocation of the building where proposed Lastl
. L se astly, the

either relocating the existing structure or razing same and buildin - B : i 3
g a re . relief requested is clearl ithi -
VRS ] ¥ within +the spirlit and intent of the i
‘ . zoning

placement within a 30 ft. by 85 ft. building envelope as shown on the site F ;, regulations. For these reasonsg I believe that the Petiti £
”. o ’ etition for Zoning

plan. The building envelope will provide a 10 ft. side yard setback on - : - . Variance should be granted and will so order

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW s moot if relief im the instant case is granted. PR both sides

hence the need for the variance from Section 1A04.3.B.3 which The facts and evidence presented tend to establish that special condi-

As to the subject site, it is known as 3729 Bay Drive and is located ] )
requires 50 ft. Moreover, there will be a minimum of 75 ft. setback from

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for : : .
tions or circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or structures

. ] ) in the Bowleys Quarters subdivision of Baltimore County. This is a water- f“rf- j{ ) . . .
Variance for the property located at 3729 Bay Drive in the Bowleys Quar- o ‘ the road in compliance with the regulations. Aalso, the building envelope £ . located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas of Baltimore Count that
‘ unty; a

front property and located within an older subdivision which was developed . ..
prop ¥ i3 is set back a minimum of 100 ft. from the waterfront. All other zoning

ters section of Baltimore County. The Petition is filed by wWilli . .
v v William P to deny the relief requested would result in practical difficulty, unrea-

years ago. As is the case with many such subdivisions, the lots were laid ) . . .
area requirements and other reqgulations will be met. : sonable hardship
r

Jordan, Jr., and Marie Jordan, his wife, property owners. The Petitioners .
Or severe economic hardship upon the Petitioner; and

out in 50 ft. widths. The subject lot, known as lot No. 235, is 50 ft. : ) )
Mr. Jordan noted that the zoning regulations governing development in ' that strict

seek relief from the strict application of Section 1A04.3.B.3 of the Balti- ' -
compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area requirements

. o . . . wide and ranges in depth from 251 ft. to 300 ft. The property fronts the
more County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.)} to permit side yard setbacks of the R.C.5 zone mandate that not more than 15% of the property may be devel- _ and the B.C.Z.R. would deprive the Petiti
.C.2.R. e Pe , . )
Chesapeake Bay. The lots to either side of the property, Nos. 234 and o _ ltioner of rights commonly enjoyed
oped. Thus, although the building envelope would allow a structure up to by other properties

10 ft. in lieu of the required 50 ft. The subject property and relief . 3 .
in similar areas within the Chesapeake Bay Critical

236, are improved with existing dwellings. In fact, those dwellings are . X )
' 30 ft. in width by 85 ft. in depth, any structure actually constructed : Areas in Baltimore County

requested is more particularly shown on the site plan marked as Petition- .
The granting of the relief requested will not

located closer to the property line with the subject site than the pro- . .
therein must be smaller. Moreover, compliance with the Chesapeake Bay confer upon the

ers' Exhibit No. 2. itd
Petitioner any special privilege that would be denied by

posed structure in this case. On the Johnson lot, known as lot No. 234, Critical Area Act i
1ca ed Act 1s necessary. the critical area regulations to other lands

s . _ ) ) the dwelling maintains an 18 ft. setback, however, a shed is but & ft. ) . _
William P. Jordan, Jr., and Marie Jordan, his wife. The Petitioners were ) B The issue as it comes before me is very narrow in scope. The sole _ Chaesapeake Rav oF P S
) T ' Llearly, the request is not based upon

from the property line. On the Rosier lot, No. 236, the distance of the

Appearing at the hearing held for this case were the property owners,
or structures within the

relief requested is from the setback requirements which require a side ‘ . conditions or circumstances which are the result of th
3 . e

represented by John B. Gontrum, Esquire. Several residents from the sur-
Petitioner's ac-

#

dwelling from the property line ranges from 2 ft. to 5 ft. Moreover, a ) 3
yard of at least 50 ft. 1In this case, adherence to those regulations is : g tions, nor does the request

rounding locale appeared as Protestants/interested persons. They included .
arise from a condition relating to land or

Py

shed inmediately abuts the property line. 1 . . . ] . o
clearly impossible. The lot is only 50 ft. wide, thus strict adherence Ao '] building use, either permitted or nonconforming

Maria Fraley, Iris and Jack Rosier, Betty Jchnson, and Billie Kozyski.
on another property. The

o F

As recounted in the testimony offered at the previous case, the sub-

A

s

— T P Fad - » - . - - i ] o N .
construction of any dwelling on the site. o [N N relief requested

and issues presented are well familiar to this . | |
1s in harmony with the general spirit and intent of the

ject lot owned by Mr. and Mrs. Jordan is unimproved but for two small RN SN . . ) o~y
, N After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, I am = Critical Areas legislation for Baltimore County and

Zoning Commissioner. I recently heard testimony and evidence on the prop-
conforms to the re-

sheds near Bay Drive and a structure on the scuth side of the lot near the

erty while considering a Petition for Special Hearing in case No. 93-393- persuaded that the variance should be granted. It is apparent that the fi ;:‘5 quirements as set forth in Section 500.14 of the B.C.2.R

e ik . . waterfront. The history, use, and an identification of this structure Lo ) ) 5 - P
SPH.  In that case, the Petitioner asked for a determination that an Petitions would suffer a practical difficulty if the relief requested were ey : i In accordance with Section 500.14 of th i
existing residential structure with a . under the BCZR was the subject of the prior case. For reasons set forth denied . o o Qo - e B.C.Z.R., the Director of
is eside . ccessory structures or, in the alter- enled. Specifically, the Petitioners would not be able to utilize the , A the Department of Environmental Protection d
therein, I determined that the structure was not allowed where located. _ - and Resource Management has
property for a permitted purpose, (i.e., residential) if strict adherence submitted recommendations (attached herewith)

nate, accessory structures on a shore property incidental to a waterfront
which describe what steps

. . , _ . . ) My decision, as noted above, was affirmed by the County Board of Appeals, . )
use were permitted. For reasons fully set forth in that opinion, the to the setback regulations was required. Moreover, I see no detriment to the Petitioner must take to insure that the relief re red _ .
which also ordered that the structure be razed within 60 days. . ) o ) quested complies with

the surrounding locale if a building is constructed within the envelope as the following Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas requirements t
’ ents to:

-
-3~
-4~

Baltimore County Government ‘ q *

: Zoning Commissioner
in their comments dated September 19, 1994, at- ‘ Office of P!anning and Zoning . EOC' e 1 lon or 1

1) Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that
result from pollutants that are discharged from struc- tached hereto and made a part thereof. W e

tures or conveyances or that have run off from sur- : 3. When applying for a building permit, the . ) A % W tﬂ the Zonlng' Commlssn)n_er of Baltl_mOre éounty
)

rounding lands; : i s
: site plan filed must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Qpder. Suite 112 Courthouse for the property located at 3729 Bay Drive, Balt_more, ‘Maryland 21220
(410) 887-4386 hich is pre =

2) Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and i p: _
, o - 400 Washington Avenue
3) Be consistent with established land use policies y<’9y14£;§7;?? 7 Towson, MD 21204 | e Pt
for development in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area . 7 - s Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Develo t M
LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT October 18, 1994 ‘ The undersigned, lagal owner(s) of the propenty situate in Baltimore County and"i'?éi'h isac;l:s%:'l:':::n the description and plat attached

which accommodate growth and also address the fact SL
g Zoning Commissioner - . hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectlon(s)

that, even if pollution is controlled, the number, 141 count
z“;":‘::“;év:geagfli‘i’i;i;in‘t’glpj;:ggiSi“ that area can for Baltimore County 1A04.3B.3 to permit sideyard setbacks of 10' in lieu of permitted 50'.
1= .

These recommendations shall be attached hereto and become a | ——— |
gulations of Baltimore County, to th i ;
. B practiont diy ty, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County;

for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or
permanent part of the decision rendered in this case. There is no evi-
john B. Gontrum, Esquire zithﬂbuttbavard{lancgs no structure can be placed on lot. Variances are campatible
. as . . : se s

dence in the record that the relief requested would adversely affect the Romadka, Gont and McLaughlin of structures on adjacent propertles.

. X . ' 814 Eastern Boulevard
health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public provided there is . Essex, Maryland 21221

: Property is to be posted and ad i
e Department of Environmental Protec- . : . vertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
ep ] RE: Case No. 95-94-A bi ?)r we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upo?'t fllingof this petition, and fusther agree to and
Petition for Variance : e bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baftimore County adopted pursuant to the Zonfr;g Law for Baltigm;e‘::::m;m °

tion and Resource Management as more fully described below. , Property: 3729 Bay Drive
William P. Jordan, et ux, Peliticners

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and ‘ . |
l ! i /We do sclemnly deciare and afii der th
Dear Mr. CGontrum: : ' tegal awmerts) of the property which & the :Lbjeecm;l?:;:fmp::uw het e ara the
Col .
ntract Purchaser/tessea: Legal Qwnets):

. : Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned .
relief requested should be granted. case. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted, with restric- e N 3 William P. Jordan Jr-,q,}

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Balti- . tions, in accordance with the attaChEd Order.' A o :ij?t;/ j//
' éﬁ Aﬁ;fkgf g
In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please Slgnature : L=

be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the _ Marie Jo u///
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require addition- nwermmm“jaan

al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our

Appeals Clerk at 887-3391. . & - SV]C’(Q

public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

more County this z 2 day of Cctober, 1994 that a wvariance from Section

v

Al

1804.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County Z2oning Requlations (BCZR) to permit

Stgnamte

side yard setbacks of 10 ft. in lieu of the required 50 ft be and is here-
Attorney for Petitioner:

Very truly yo |
Yy - John B.Gontrum, Esquire , 3800 Bay DJ:'J.VE (410) 335-4363

[
{fype or Prnt Address

Baltimore, MD 21220

Lawrence E. Schmidt - City T
. . . Ad Zipcode
Zoning Commissioner Name, Address and phane number of representative:to be cantacted.

RFILING

by GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions whicl are

2
o

7

/7

Phone No.

conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petiticners are hersby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever

reason, this Order is reversed, the Petiticners

77
785,

-

LES : mmn . o
e M.
att. . ) | Essex, MD 21221 686—-8274
would be required to return, and be responsible ce: gis.aﬁgrgisFrg eﬁosier ‘ Addrass Phons No.
for returning, said property to its original Mrs. Betty Johnson ) - _'——. OFFICE USE Oy MR —————
! l"t- ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

condition. ' , Mr. Billie Kozyski )
\ unavailable for Hearing

Name

ER RECE
.

ORD
Dao

By

the following dates Naxt Twe Monthe

2. The Petiticners shall comply with all re-
quirements of the Department of Environmental . ) "
Protection and Resource Management as set forth : : _ . Ekuhhm’““g’ —

. ¥:,

-G

Printad with Soyboan Ink
on Recycled Papar




' B _ . - N ' . ’ ' R ERIT _ : . . | : 'Ba!timore County Government
‘ . ' ' o : . B Office of Zoning Administration

C?‘L{ ﬂ e R and Development Management
ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 3729 BAY DRIVE, BALT,, MD. 21220 o CERTIFICATE OF POSTING ﬁlfé"’ﬂ
Election District 15 Councilmanic District 5 LT S TOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY R - , s 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

' ‘ I - -rm W ) . | . i ) _ - : TOWSOH, MD 21204

Beginning at a point on the southeast side of Bay Drive, which is S . x - _ : = {410) 887-3353
30! wide at a distance of 165' gouthwest of the centerl:.n:e pf Wye S _— ) T , _ : N SEPTEMBER 16, 1994
Road, which ig 30' wide. Being Lot No. 235, Second Addition to _ Date of M‘__%Ez{f_\?_-_-,_-___._ ' _
Plat 1 of Bowleys Quarters, as recorded in Baltimore County Plat S S e : L CoRn NOTICE OF HEARING
Bock #8, folio 73, containing .32 acres or 13,800 square feet, more o R | .. : _
or less. LT

6 R A0 e B

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public bearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avente in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 014 Conrthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

"
Bl s T

Zoning Administration & AE EA ' SE C |
Deyvelonment 3arn Ggeaient N

'_1‘1 i HVest Chesapaniis Avenua . |
Yusosun, Maryhand 21204 .

CASE NUMBER: 95-94-A (Item 94)
3729 Bay Drive
SE/S Bay Drive, 185' SW of c/l Wye Road
) . 15th Election District - Sth Councilmanic
Number 94 (WCR) i Petitioner(s): William P. Jordan, Jr. and Marie Jordan
a/8/94 _ HEARING: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 13, 1994 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118, 014 Courthouse.

Account: R-C11-6150

Kumber of Signst

DROP-OFF ——— N0 REVIEYW
Variance to permit side yard setbacks of 10 feet in liew of the permitted 50 feet.
#010 - VARIANCE
#080 - STCN POSTTNG
TOTAL

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION | Legal Ower: ¥illiam P. Jordan, Jr. & Marte Jordan | CQ%J&V

3729 Ray Drive

District: 15¢5 Arnold Jablon

} Zoning: R.C.-3 : Director
. q Ll , QOM | Area: 13,300 square feet '

TOWSON, MD 1 : . CRITICAL AREA :

- THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was =~ Attorney: John Gontrum

S — - ‘hacle £

Jordall:ll, . - : William and Marie Jordan

o John B. Gontrum, Esq.
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published - B3A0IROBONTCHRE

Please Make Checks Payable To: aammoyﬁ‘é.,g%}i $21AMO9-DE-94 - NOTES: (1) ZONING SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ON THE HEARING DATE.
(2) HEARTNGS RRE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.

{ftem 94) in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _l_ SUCCessiv
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 867-3391.

SE/S Baé Drive, 185’ SWof
o weeks, the first publication appearing on l ZL . ng

by THE JEFFERSONIAN,
o1 10festin

sige yard . _
sathacks inflsuctthe ; _ -
County LEGAL AD_ .T . | o | _: 7 . ‘ . “ } _. 7.: P ..‘ . | : . _‘: :-, ' ‘L.-: ] Q-]& Printed wilth Soybean fnk

an Recycled Paper

NOTES: (1)Hearings are Handi- :
mn&ﬂumﬁrmm' iver

commodations Please Call
887-3353 :

"(@)For information concer-
the Fis and/or Hearing, Please
| 887-339%

9287 Sept. 2.

. Baltimore Counly Government . : .

. Zoni e : S ~ - . i Secretary . ' _ ) .
o) State Highway Administration #aministator

. - 0. James Lighthizer

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

: _ N ’_\/ ’ A ! DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
vest Chesapeake Avenue - G Jef Pf |
Tovson M ha0 . renue (410) 887-3353 | - 7 s

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
0CT. 0 5 1904 ‘ ! Y

Ms- Julie Winiarski Re:  Baltimore County | PP - Interoffice Correspondence : : R September 19, 1994
Zoning Administration and Item No.: ¢, 7 d{/é’,é_/

4 _ i : Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director
dohn B. Gontrunm, £5d. | Development Management tr. Amotd dablan, Direct
- Eas:rq“ . RE: Item No. 94 Case No.95-%4- County Office Building _ | Zoning Adninistration
Essex, Maryland 21221 Room 109 0: Arnoild Jablon. Director DATE: Septembor 26. 1694

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

, FROM:  J. Lawrence Pﬂsogg@
Zoning Administrat d Development nt
LW Maryland et oNning ministration an evelopment Managemen Deve]opment Coord ath‘, DEPRM
] :

FROM: obert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief _ ) i
| - . SUBJECT: Zoning Itenf #94 F Jordan Property
Petitioner: William P Jordan, Jr. | Dear Ms. Winiarski: _ ‘ Mevelopers Engineering Section : 3729 Bay Dnjve

o d item a jecti | SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting | l Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 19, 1994
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to for September 26, 199
approval as it does not access'a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway

Items 90, 91, 93, 97, 98 and 99
The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans submitted with the above referenced ) Administration project.
petition. The attached comments from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the

. The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management
d to 4 - . ) offers
i i tion requested, but to assure that all parties, i.e. Zoning : tact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions. ) _ : _ s s
appr?pr;&tenesst:zr::e Zﬁg :;e ::tit?;ner m o aware of plas oc problens with regard to ho , Please con ¢ Y . The Developers Engineering Section has reviewed the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item.
g:nrmss onﬂz;o:mntsvthat e e s bwin; e ca:a‘e-e Thank for the opportunity 1o review this item e the zoning items for the subject meeting and we have
oposed ank you fo .

no comments. ! [Rleve}oglpent ?f tE? ?gcgegty l1nust cgmgiy with ghesapeake Bay Critical Area
‘ egulations vor Limited Development Areas. There can be no construction
Enclosed are all compents submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or request

X . , truly vours - — within 100 feet of tidal waters. A Critical Area Administrative Variance is
information on gour petition. If additional comments are received from other members of ZaC, I will Vel‘jf Tuty y . RWB:aw

‘ | ) required for construction within the 100 foot tidal buffer.
forward them to you. Otherwise, any coment that is not informative will be placed in the hearing | @/é/ ) _ |
file, This petition was accepted for filing on September 08 . 1994 and & hearing scheduled : . ‘

- 7 . A grading study will also be required.
accordingly. ) .

-
. . are a #1~"David Ramsey, Acting Chief - o | | | - o | A

The following comments are reisted only to the filing of future soning petitiops and are aimed at David Ramsey, Acting Chie .- | | -

expediting the petition filing process with this office. g g | |

Division E)_ﬁiis:ting ortf?turg]gtructures on this lgtdcannot be served with any plumbing
: : , txtures until public sewerage is provided. Lot fails to meet requirements
i i bas instituted a system wherchby |
1) The Director of Zoning Administration and Development Management

. for on-site sewage disposal.
seasoned zoning attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions tlllat comply with all aspects
of the zoning requlations and patitions filing requirements can file their petitions with this office

without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnel. .

Dear Petitioner:

2) Anyone using this system should be fully aware that they are respcnsﬂi:le for t.ht.e accuracy and

completeness of any such petition. All petitions filed in this manner will be rav:.ewed.and commented on o o -
by Zoning personnel prior to the hearing. In the event that the peition has pot been filed “mngm e e OO S B SPisATEr e

there is always & possibility that another hearing will be required or the Zoning Commissioner will Vi

the petition due to errors or incompleteness.

JORDAN/DEPRM/TXTSBP
3) Attorneys, engineers and applicants who meke appolntments to file petiti..ons on a reqular basis and _ | -
fail to keep the appointment witbout a 72 hour notice will be required to submit the appropriate filing . | A |
fee at the time future appointments are made. Failyre to keep these appointments without proper advance
notice, i.e. 72 hours, will result in the forfeiture loss of the filing fee.

My telephone number ig

‘* K ' fa% : Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
» 1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717

LAY, Printod with Soyboan ink Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street » Baltimore, Maryiand 21202

vy onHecyelad Papor W. Carl Richards, Jr.




Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

" . Q ' : L, ' - . ' o ' k : S ¢ : - Baltimore County Government ‘ B %
Baltimore County Government . ‘ . S : i B

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND RE: PETITION ¥OR VARTANCE . AEFORE THE

3729 Bay Drive, SE/S Bay Drive, 185'
| _ _ _ SW of c/1 Wye Road, 15th Election * ZONING CCMMISSIONER
’ _ : : : _ . _ . L - District, 5th Councilmanic
o _ 111 West Chesapeake Avenue . : - ] - * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Arnold Jablon, Director - " DATE: September 15, 1994 | | Towson, MD 21204 . . o - (410) 887-3353 . William P. Jordan, Jr. and Marie Jordan
Zoning Administration and : C ' -

Petitioners * CASE NO. 95-94-~A
Development Management |

T

fthe Fire M 'hd INTER-OFFICE CORRESFONDENCE
Office of the Fire Mars _

700 East Joppa Road (410)887-4880

Towson, MD 21286-5500

* N o .
FROM: Pat.Keller, Director

'December 1, 1992
Office of Planning and Zoning

ENTRY OF APPREARANCE

. . o _ | Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-~
SUBJECT: . Petitions from Zeoning Advisory Commlttee. John B. Gontrum, Esquire _ . _ _ R . -
' Romadka, Gontrum & Mclaughlin, P.A. o _ ' § _ - captioned matter. Notice should be. sent of any hearing dates or other
814 Eastern Boulevard _ o ' . . T ‘ _ _
Essex, Maryland 21221 ' . : - ' ' : S _ proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or
j RE: CASE NO. C-93-493 o : - | ERET S final Order.
3729 BAY DRIVE . o ' ;
15TH ELECTION DISTRICT
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PLAT TO ACCCMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

PAY DRIYE o 'fml.;g;\zw

e
ff"'i,
o

WATER FRONT
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Subdivizion name:

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

Eh 'to accompany Petition for Zoning

3729 Bay Drive, Baltimore, Md. 21220 see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for additional required ipf{grmat_l_nr‘;

X

powley's Quarters

ptatl pook# 8 Jollas 73 Jiotd 235 ,section#

OWNER: William & Marie Jordan

Narth
date:

prepared by: [/

ZONING NOTES:
7ONING HISTORY: CASE NO. 53-393 SPH required taking down of

dwelling 14'x24' as noted on site plan.
blan indicates building envelope. Acttial building to be within

envelope.

Plat is attached hereto and made a part hereof.
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Total area ¢cvered: byfbuiﬁld:ings.:not.t‘q eiiceed 15%.or 2070 square

feet.

Variance

Special Hea[ing]

@ Vieinity Map
Hort scale: 1"=1000"

LOCATION INFORMATION

Counchimanic District: Sth

Elaction Distrist: 15th

1"=200" scaie map#:

Zoning: R.C. 5
Lot "z.z '32 13_- 800

acreage square feeat

susils  private

sewer: [ | [
water: k] [}

yea ne

Chesapeake Bay Critical Arsa: K1 [ ]
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